
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series
Daytona International Speedway, January 8-9, 2022

Saturday January 8, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
5 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
6 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA
7 Rod Skaggs 1970 Honda CB160 St. Petersburg FL
8 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
9 Colin Fearn 1967 Yamaha YCS1 Grafton ON

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
2 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoloulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Dennis Poneleit 1962 Honda CB77 Bradenton FL
5 John Snead 1962 Ducati 350 Neptune Beach FL

RR BEARS 1 Rob Hall 1972 Seeley Norton Charlotte NC
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
4 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Kris Knopf 2007 -- Street Cars/Bikes 2007 Bimota DB5 Jupiter FL
3 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
4 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Ducati Moster Bailey CO
5 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
6 Chris Sullivan 2006 Ducati 1100 EVO Pompano Beach FL
7 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
8 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
9 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r DAYTONA BEACH FL

10 Ken McAdam 2004 Buell XB12R Courtice ON
11 Benedetto Cardella 2016 BMW R9T Miami FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Ducati Moster Bailey CO
2 Carl Cohen 2003 Ducati 800 Supersport Tamarac FL
3 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
4 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
5 Jose Contreras 2018 Ducati Monster 797 San Juan PR
6 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
7 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
8 Murray (Carl) Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
2 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
5 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA
6 Rod Skaggs 1970 Honda CB160 St. Petersburg FL
7 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton MANX Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
4 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC



2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
3 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
4 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
3 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL
4 Derek Strange 1977 Honda MT125R Marriotts Cove NS
5 Ken Debelak 1977 Honda Honda MT125 R Nashville TN
6 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI

RR Formula 250 1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
3 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct
2 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO
3 Robert Johnson Yamaha r-5 Grant FL

RR Formula 750 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Albert Charles 1970 Triumph T-150 Thornville OH

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

2 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL
3 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
4 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
5 Ervin Kollek 1999 Ducati 900SS Cumming GA
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
7 william bush 2005 Kawasaki ZX10R mesa AZ
8 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
9 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO

10 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
11 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
12 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
13 Israel Gillette 2022 Ducati V2 Jonesborough TN
14 Jason Smith 2008 Triumph D675 Portage MI
15 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
16 Christopher Dooley 2015 Yamaha FZ07 Ormond BEach FL
17 Ned Heidel 2012 Ducati 1199 Panigale Burlington NC
18 Darren James 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 North Vancouver BC
19 Ahmet Akaydin 2005 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY
20 Benedetto Cardella 2016 BMW R9T Miami FL
21 Kris Knopf 2007 -- Street Cars/Bikes 2007 Bimota DB5 Jupiter FL
22 Josh Herrin 2021 Ducati V2 lake elsinore CA

RR Formula Vintage 1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
2 Robert Ringnalda 1979 Honda CBX1000 Columbus OH
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
4 Rian Mondriaan 1982 Honda CB900F Bradenton FL
5 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
6 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
7 Jon Litsey 1979 Honda CB750F Redding CA

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
3 Mitchell Barnes 2014 KTM XCW 500 Louisville KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI
2 William Hausler 1988 Yamaha FZR750R Howell NJ
3 John Burden 1990 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Aiken SC
4 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL
5 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
6 Gilbert Jennings 1991 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Prattville AL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
2 william bush 1997 Suzuki gsxr750 mesa AZ
3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
4 Eric Burrell 1997 Ducati 996 Inman SC
5 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
6 John Turner 1999 Yamaha YZF-R7 OWO2 Loxahatchee FL
7 John Burden 2001 Ducati 996S Aiken SC
8 Scott Unger 1996 Suzuki GSXR 750 Owens Cross Roads AL
9 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

10 Steve Wilkening 2000 Honda RC51 Green Cove Springs FL
11 Ken McAdam 2001 Honda RC51SP1 Courtice ON
12 Jared Sedacca 2001 Honda Rc51 new port richey fl
13 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
14 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO



15 Shawn Reese 2002 Honda RC51 SP2 Jupiter FL
16 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 William Hausler 2004 Yamaha R1 Howell NJ
2 Mark Reynolds 2006 Aprilia RSV Woodstock CT
3 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman SC
4 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
5 william bush 2005 Kawasaki ZX10R mesa AZ
6 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
7 John Turner 1999 Yamaha YZF-R7 OWO2 Loxahatchee FL
8 Scott Unger 1996 Suzuki GSXR 750 Owens Cross Roads AL
9 Carl Cohen 2004 Suzuki GSXR 750 Tamarac FL

10 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
11 Brandon Gindlesperger 2004 Aprilia RSV 1000 FACTORY PORT ORANGE FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
3 Peter Nicolosi 1989 Yamaha KZ400 Charleston SC 
4 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
5 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
6 Kurt Hoff 1986 Yamaha FZ600 Brooklyn NY
7 Frankie Lapina 1990 Yamaha fzr400 Milton FL
8 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Beach FL
9 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

10 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL

2 Peter Nicolosi 1989 Yamaha 400 Charleston SC 
3 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
4 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA
5 Kurt Hoff 1986 Yamaha FZ600 Brooklyn NY

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA
3 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL
3 Mike Kirby 1975 Honda 400F Longwood FL
4 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
5 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
6 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL
2 Albert Charles 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Thornville OH

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC
4 Doc Batsleer 1934 Indian Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
5 Henry Nelson 1939 Indian LIncoln ME
6 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Premier 500 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
4 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Thomas Teather 2017 Honda NSF250RW Melbourne FL
2 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC
3 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
4 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY
5 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Josh Herrin 2021 Ducati V2 lake elsinore CA
2 Paul Vance 2021 Ducati V2 Fort Myers FL
3 Teagg Hobbs 2021 Aprilia RS660 Vero Beach FL
4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
5 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
6 Israel Gillette 2006 Suzuki Sv650 Jonesborough TN
7 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
8 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
9 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

10 Ned Heidel 2012 Ducati 1199 Panigale Burlington NC
11 Jose Contreras 2015 MV Augusta F3 675 San Juan PR



12 Ahmet Akaydin 2005 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY
13 Benedetto Cardella 2016 BMW R9T Miami FL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
3 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
4 Teagg Hobbs 2021 Aprilia RS660 Vero Beach FL
5 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
6 Darren James 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 North Vancouver BC
7 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC
8 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
9 George Letakis 2020 Kawasaki Longwood FL

10 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
11 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
12 Jason Smith 2008 Triumph D675 Portage MI
13 Brandon Gindlesperger 2004 Aprilia RSV 1000 FACTORY PORT ORANGE FL
14 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
15 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
16 Ervin Kollek 2007 Ducati 848 Cumming GA
17 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
18 John Waverka 2006 Suzuki SV650 Stockton NJ
19 Philip Mirgliotta 1999 Suzuki GSXR750 DAYTONA BEACH FL
20 Frank Sindermann 2015 KTM RC390 Suisun City CA
21 Ken McAdam 2004 Buell XB12R Courtice ON
22 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
23 Jose Contreras 2015 MV Augusta F3 675 San Juan PR
24 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC
25 Chris Sullivan 2006 Ducati 1100 EVO Pompano Beach FL
26 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
27 Christopher Dooley 2015 Yamaha FZ07 Ormond BEach FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
2 Alex Ferreira 2018 Kawasaki 400 Longwood FL
3 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
4 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
5 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
6 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
7 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
8 John Waverka 2006 Suzuki SV650 Stockton NJ
9 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

10 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
11 Jose Contreras 2018 Ducati Monster 797 San Juan PR
12 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL
13 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
2 Paul Vance 2018 KTM RC390 Fort Myers FL
3 William Kaszer 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS
4 Nathan Guy 2016 KTM RC 390 Thompson's Station TN
5 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
6 Adam Seibert 2017 KTM RC 390 Jacksonville FL
7 Clint Austin 2016 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Cut Off LA
8 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
9 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN

10 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY
11 Paul Tuckley 2013 Kawasaki 300 Columbia MO
12 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA
13 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY
14 Rod Skaggs 2015 KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL
15 Jason Prange 2015 KTM RC 390 Cup Charlotte NC

RR Sportsman 350 1 Rob Hall 1968 Honda CB350 Charlotte NC
2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
3 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
4 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
5 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
6 Richard Maise 1972 Honda CL 350 Lake Hamilton FL
7 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
8 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL

RR Sportsman 500 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
3 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
4 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
5 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
6 Richard Maise 1972 Honda CL 350 Lake Hamilton FL



7 John Grether 1970 Honda CL450 Pompano Beach FL
RR Sportsman 750 1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

2 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
3 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
4 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
5 Collin Erwin 1972 Yamaha Xs650 Butler IN
6 Anthony Starros 1970 Yamaha XS-1A Los Angeles CA
7 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Port Orange FL
8 Gary Swan 1973 Triumph T140 Mission Hills CA
9 Jeff Morr 1971 Yamaha xs Auburn IN

10 Larry Plas 1971 BMW R75/5 Grafton OH
11 Steve Staser Yamaha xs650 Paisley FL
12 Pete Beyer 1977 Yamaha xs 650 Appleton WI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Eugene Casciaro 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta GA
3 Nathan Guy 2010 Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN
4 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
6 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN
7 Shaun Guy 2013 Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN
8 Dale Dutch" Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ
9 Murray (Carl) Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

10 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA

2 Jon Litsey 1979 Honda CB750F Redding CA
3 Robert Ringnalda 1979 Honda CBX1000 Columbus OH
4 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
5 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
6 Rian Mondriaan 1982 Honda CB900F Bradenton FL
7 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
8 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI
9 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

10 Edward Barna 1982 Honda CB750F Randolph Center VT
RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
3 David Evans 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT
4 James Berry 1978 Yamaha SR-500 Fayetteville NC

RR Vint. SB MW 1 John Blike 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Akron OH
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
3 Andre Hauer 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX
4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
5 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
6 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL
7 Steven Fowler 1978 BMW R75 Asheville NC
8 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1980 Kawasaki sidecar 9E Fort Myers FL
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Crown, J 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Leclear-Fisher, M 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Wade Boyd + Lindauer, E 2006 Suzuki F2 sidecar San Francisco CA

2 Frank Riolo + Stefaniak, W 2000 Suzuki sidecar Sacramento CA
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Laurel Hill FL

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt + Kerr, K 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO



Sunday January 9, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
3 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ
2 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1975 Harley-Davidson RR250 Pawnee IL
2 Sakis Vasilopoloulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL
RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 Dennis Poneleit 1962 Honda CB77 Bradenton FL
4 John Snead 1962 Ducati 350 Neptune Beach FL

RR BEARS 1 Rob Hall 1972 Seeley Norton Charlotte NC
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
3 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Ducati Moster Bailey CO
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
6 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
7 Bob Berbeco 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis IN
8 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r DAYTONA BEACH FL
9 Benedetto Cardella 2016 BMW R9T Miami FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Ducati Moster Bailey CO
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
4 Carl Cohen 2003 Ducati 800 Supersport Tamarac FL
5 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
6 Jose Contreras 2018 Ducati Monster 797 San Juan PR
7 Murray (Carl) Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Rod Skaggs 1970 Honda CB160 St. Petersburg FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton MANX Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
4 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
3 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
3 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL
4 Derek Strange 1977 Honda MT125R Marriotts Cove NS
5 Ken Debelak 1977 Honda Honda MT125 R Nashville TN
6 Colin Fearn 1967 Yamaha YCS1 Grafton ON

RR Formula 250 1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
3 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct
2 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO
3 Anders Carlson 1971 Yamaha R5 Chicago IL

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2017 Zero SR Indianapolis IN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

2 Paul Vance 2002 Ducati Supersport 1000 Fort Myers FL



3 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
4 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
5 Kris Knopf 2007 -- Street Cars/Bikes 2007 Bimota DB5 Jupiter FL
6 Ervin Kollek 1999 Ducati 900SS Cumming GA
7 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
8 Israel Gillette 2022 Ducati V2 Jonesborough TN
9 william bush 2005 Kawasaki ZX10R mesa AZ

10 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
11 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
12 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
13 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
14 Ned Heidel 2012 Ducati 1199 Panigale Burlington NC
15 Ahmet Akaydin 2005 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY
16 Jason Smith 2008 Triumph D675 Portage MI
17 Darren James 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 North Vancouver BC
18 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

RR Formula Vintage 1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
2 Jon Litsey 1979 Honda CB750F Redding CA
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
4 Rian Mondriaan 1982 Honda CB900F Bradenton FL
5 Robert Ringnalda 1979 Honda CBX1000 Columbus OH
6 Edward Barna 1982 Honda CB750F Randolph Center VT

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
3 Mitchell Barnes 2014 KTM XCW 500 Louisville KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
2 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI
3 William Hausler 1988 Yamaha FZR750R Howell NJ
4 Paul Schwemmer 1986 Honda VFR 750F South daytona FL
5 John Burden 1990 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Aiken SC
6 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL
7 Gary Dipietro 1988 Suzuki GSXR Bayville NY
8 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
9 Gilbert Jennings 1991 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Prattville AL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
2 Eric Burrell 1997 Ducati 996 Inman SC
3 william bush 1997 Suzuki gsxr750 mesa AZ
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 John Turner 1999 Yamaha YZF-R7 OWO2 Loxahatchee FL
6 Scott Unger 1996 Suzuki GSXR 750 Owens Cross Roads AL
7 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
8 John Burden 2001 Ducati 996S Aiken SC
9 Steve Wilkening 2000 Honda RC51 Green Cove Springs FL

10 Jared Sedacca 2001 Honda Rc51 new port richey fl
11 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA
12 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
13 Shawn Reese 2002 Honda RC51 SP2 Jupiter FL
14 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
2 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
3 Mark Reynolds 2006 Aprilia RSV Woodstock CT
4 William Hausler 2004 Yamaha R1 Howell NJ
5 william bush 2005 Kawasaki ZX10R mesa AZ
6 Gilbert Jennings 2007 Aprilia RSV1000R Prattville AL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
3 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
4 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
5 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
6 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
7 Kurt Hoff 1986 Yamaha FZ600 Brooklyn NY
8 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA
9 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 John Ashmead 1990 Yamaha FZR600 Lake Worth FL
3 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA
4 Kurt Hoff 1986 Yamaha FZ600 Brooklyn NY

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
2 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
3 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL



2 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN
3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
4 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
5 Mike Kirby 1975 Honda 400F Longwood FL
6 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL
2 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
3 Albert Charles 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Thornville OH

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC
4 Henry Nelson 1939 Indian LIncoln ME
5 Doc Batsleer 1934 Indian Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
6 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL
7 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Premier 500 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
3 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
2 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC
3 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
4 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
5 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Josh Herrin 2021 Ducati V2 lake elsinore CA
2 Paul Vance 2021 Ducati V2 Fort Myers FL
3 Teagg Hobbs 2021 Aprilia RS660 Vero Beach FL
4 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
5 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
6 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
7 Israel Gillette 2006 Suzuki Sv650 Jonesborough TN
8 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL
9 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO

10 Ned Heidel 2012 Ducati 1199 Panigale Burlington NC
11 Ahmet Akaydin 2005 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY
12 Jose Contreras 2015 MV Augusta F3 675 San Juan PR

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA
2 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
3 Teagg Hobbs 2021 Aprilia RS660 Vero Beach FL
4 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
5 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
6 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC
7 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
8 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
9 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

10 Charles Worley 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 Bradenton FL
11 Ervin Kollek 2007 Ducati 848 Cumming GA
12 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
13 Alex Ferreira 2018 Kawasaki 400 Longwood FL
14 John Waverka 2006 Suzuki SV650 Stockton NJ
15 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
16 Brandon Gindlesperger 2004 Aprilia RSV 1000 FACTORY PORT ORANGE FL
17 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
18 Frank Sindermann 2015 KTM RC390 Suisun City CA
19 George Letakis 2020 Kawasaki Longwood FL
20 Jose Contreras 2015 MV Augusta F3 675 San Juan PR
21 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC
22 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Alex Ferreira 2018 Kawasaki 400 Longwood FL
2 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
3 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
4 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
5 Brandon Gindlesperger 2004 Aprilia RSV 1000 FACTORY PORT ORANGE FL
6 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
7 John Waverka 2006 Suzuki SV650 Stockton NJ
8 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
9 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC



10 Jose Contreras 2018 Ducati Monster 797 San Juan PR
11 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL
12 Edward Sullivan 2022 Yamaha R7 Auburn GA
13 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
14 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Chris White 2019 Yamaha R3 Winter Springs FL
2 Paul Vance 2018 KTM RC390 Fort Myers FL
3 William Kaszer 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Manhattan KS
4 Adam Seibert 2017 KTM RC 390 Jacksonville FL
5 Nathan Guy 2016 KTM RC 390 Thompson's Station TN
6 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
7 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
8 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
9 Clint Austin 2016 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Cut Off LA

10 Paul Tuckley 2013 Kawasaki 300 Columbia MO
11 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY
12 Jason Prange 2015 KTM RC 390 Cup Charlotte NC
13 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA
14 Rod Skaggs 2015 KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL
15 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY

RR Sportsman 350 1 Rob Hall 1968 Honda CB350 Charlotte NC
2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
3 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
4 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
5 Herm Narciso 1972 Honda CB350 Clearwater FL
6 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
7 Richard Maise 1972 Honda CL 350 Lake Hamilton FL

RR Sportsman 500 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
3 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA
4 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
5 John Grether 1970 Honda CL450 Pompano Beach FL
6 Richard Maise 1972 Honda CL 350 Lake Hamilton FL

RR Sportsman 750 1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
1 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
2 Mark Nadelkov 1972 Yamaha Xs650 DELAND FL
3 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
4 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
5 Collin Erwin 1972 Yamaha Xs650 Butler IN
6 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Port Orange FL
7 Jeff Morr 1971 Yamaha xs Auburn IN
8 Gary Swan 1973 Triumph T140 Mission Hills CA
9 Anthony Starros 1970 Yamaha XS-1A Los Angeles CA

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
4 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
5 Eugene Casciaro 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta GA
6 Nathan Guy 2010 Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN
7 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
8 Dale Dutch" Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ
9 Shaun Guy 2013 Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN

10 Murray (Carl) Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
11 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Curtis Adams 1981 Honda CB 750F Whittier CA
2 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
3 Jon Litsey 1979 Honda CB750F Redding CA
4 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
5 Rian Mondriaan 1982 Honda CB900F Bradenton FL
6 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
7 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI
8 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
9 Edward Barna 1982 Honda CB750F Randolph Center VT

10 Robert Ringnalda 1979 Honda CBX1000 Columbus OH
RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 David Evans 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT
3 James Berry 1978 Yamaha SR-500 Fayetteville NC
4 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 John Blike 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 550 Akron OH
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
3 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL



4 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1980 Kawasaki sidecar 9E Fort Myers FL
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Wade Boyd + Lindauer, E 2006 Suzuki F2 sidecar San Francisco CA

2 Frank Riolo + Stefaniak, W 2000 Suzuki sidecar Sacramento CA
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Laurel Hill FL

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Michael Platt 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO


